

Doc#: 1604218065 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/11/2016 02:06 PM Pg: 1 of 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED Joint Tenancy

GRANTOR(S):

ZDZISLAW SZEWCZYK and ALICJA SZEWCZYK husband and wi'e

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT: 911 N. Northwest Hwy Park Ridge, IL 60068

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

for and in consideration of Ten Bollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to:

ZDZISLAW SZEWCZYK, ALICJA SZŁWCZYK, and ANETA SZEWCZYK

not as tenants in common but as JOINT TENANTS v it! right of survivorship the following described Real Estate situated in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO, INCORPORA FED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

PIN: 09-27-202-030-0000

ADDRESS: 911 N. NORTHWEST HWY., PARK RIDGE, IL 60068

Hereby releases and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this day of Jan + 12, 20/6

ZDZISLAW SZEWCZYK

ALICJA SZEWCZYK





1604218065 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK) SS: County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ALICJA SZEWCZYK personally known to me to be the san instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and ackn instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and of the right of homestead.	owledged that s/he signed, sealed and delivered the said purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver	
	78 TANUAREN 20 Ho	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this	day of Jiva National Control of the	
OTTICHA STAN	Notary Public	
Prepared by: Wyszynski and Associates, P.C 2500 E.	Devon, Ste. 250, Des Plaines, IL 60018	
Return to and Send Subsequent Tax Bill to: Zdzisław Szewczyk, Alicja Szewczyk, and Ane a Szewczyk 911 N. Northwest Hwy. Park Ridge, IL 60068		
Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub par. E and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27		
par. <u>E</u> . Date 1-7-16 Sign: Con	Sieur	
Date: //	C/C/T/S O/K/CO	

1604218065 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DOOD OF LOTS 23 AND 24 IN GOLF RIDGE MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF TE NORTHEAST QUARTER 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TO MT, S' AIP41 NORTHRANGE 12, EA MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF CENTER LINE OF K4 ND ROAD, IN COOK COUNTY

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 09-27-202-030-000

1604218065 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 510 m 7, 20/6	7/0
	Signature: XXV700 PCC
Oje	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before m. By the said	CAPTICIAN SEAT COMMISSION ENTERSIONALISCO
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire a	at the name of the grantee shown on the deed on seither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold little to real estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do busine State of Illinois. Date	ss or acquire the to real estate under the laws of the
/ Si	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said	
	statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall fense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)